Society for Plant Research

(Life Membership List (upto 01.04.2023))

Sr. No Membership No. Name & Address Email

1 SPR-LM-01 Prof S K Bhatnagar, drskb2000@yahoo.com
Professor & Dean (Retired)

College of Biotechnology,

S V P University Of Agriculture & Technology, Meerut
2 SPR-LM-04 Dr Abha Agarwal abha.agarwal20@gmail.com
Department of Botany,

Bareilly College, Bareilly 243 005
3 SPR-LM-05 Dr Anupam Anand danand.bcb@gmail.com
Department Of Botany,

Bareilly College, Bareilly 243 005
4 SPR-LM-07 Prof Amreek Singh Ahluwalia, phykos@pu.ac.in
Department of Botany,

Panjab University, Chandigarh 160014
5 SPR-LM-08 Dr Alok K Khare dralokkhare@gmail.com
Department of Botany,

Bareilly College, Bareilly 243 005
6 SPR-LM-09 Dr Anita Mehta amehtarwc@gmail.com
Department of Botany, Ranchi University,
194, Bariatu Road, Ranchi (Jharkhand)

7 SPR-LM-011 Dr Asha Gupta ashagupta 2010@yahoo.in
c¢/o Sri Oudh Behari Lal Gupta, ashagupta 2000@yahoo.co.uk
266/468, Bhadevan,
Lucknow 226 004

8 SPR-LM-014 Dr J N Srivastava janendra.srivastava@gmail.com

Associate Professor,

Department of Botany,

Dayalbagh Educational Institute (Deemed University), Agra
9 SPR-LM-015 Dr Bandana Bose bbosebhu@gmail.com

Professor and Head (Retd.), bandana bose2000@yahoo.com
Department of Plant Physiology,

Institute Of Agricultural Sciences,

Banaras Hindu University, Varanasi-221 005

10 SPR-LM-019 Dr Deepika Abrol Arora, dabrol2000@yahoo.com
Rail Vihar, Sector-62 arora.deepika07 @gmail.com
Noida (U.P.)

11 SPR-LM-020 Dr Govind P Rao gprao_gor@rediffmail.com

Principal Scientist

Division of Plant Pathology,

Indian Agricultural Research Institute, Pusa, New Delhi
12 SPR-LM-024 Dr. Ichha Purak ichhapurak@yahoo.com
Professor In Botany, purak.ichha@gmail.com
Ranchi Women'’S College,

Gurprasad, Pepea Compound, Ranchi 834 001
13 SPR-LM-026 Dr. S C Tripathi dr_sctripathi@yahoo.co.in
Associate Professor In Botany,

Kisan P.G. College, Bahraich 271 801

14 SPR-LM-034 Dr Lalit Tiwari lalitnbpgr@rediffmail.com
Department of Botany Itherbal @rediffmail.com
Kumaun University, Nainital (U.A.)

15 SPR-LM-038 Dr Mukta Gangwar mukta.2412 @gmail.com

101, Akash Puram Vistaar Colony,
Pilibhit Bye Pass Road, Bareilly
16 SPR-LM-039 Prof Neelam Pant, Professor neelam.pant@rediffmail.com
d\o Sri A.B. Pandey

Spring Field

Mallital Nainital,

Nainital (263001) (Uttarakhand)
17 SPR-LM-041 Prof P C Pande P C, Professor pcpandea@gmauil.com
Department of Botany,

Kumaun University, Nainital (U.A.)

18 SPR-LM-044 Prof Pushpa Srivastava, Professor pushpashyam@rediffmail.com
4)a9,
Jawaharnagar, Jaipur (Rajasthan)

19 SPR-LM-047 Dr R K Singh, Director/Vice Chancellor, rk_singh@gmail.com

Indian Veterinary Research Institute,
Bareilly 243 001 U.P.
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Dr R S Sengar, Professor

Department of Biotechnology,

S V P University Of Agriculture & Technology, Modipuram,
Meerut

Dr S K Kuriyal, Associate Professor

P G Department of Botany,

Govt. P G College, Uttarkashi (Uttarakhand)
Murthy SD S, (Dr) Professor

Department of Biochemistry,

S V University, Tirupati 517 502 (A.P.)

Dr S K Prabhuji, Associate Professor & Director
Department of Botany, M.G.P.G. College,
C-161/263, Ramkuteer,

Tiwaripur, Gorakhpur (U.P.)

Prof | S Dua, Professor & Ex-Chairman,
5145/3, Modern Residential Complex,
Manimajra, Chandigarh-160101

Prof Y Vimala, Professor & Pro-VC,
Department of Botany, C C'S University,
Meerut 250 110

Dr Ashwani Kumar Goyal,

Higher Education Officer

Opposite Ananad Ashram, Rampur Garden,
Bareilly 243 005

Dr Bijendra Singh,

Professor, Agronomy, College of Agriculture,
SV B P University Of Agric & Technology,
Meerut 250 110

Dr Anand Kumar Srivastava

Department of Botany,

T H S Kisan P.G. College, Bahraich

Dr Mukesh Kumar Chaudhary, c/o Shri J. N. Chaudhary,
844-Usra Adda Road, Ajit Nagar,
Etawah-206 001, Up

Dr Sant Kumar Bhatnagar,

D 1/73, Sector-4, Vinay Nagar,

P.O. Shabd Pratap Ashram,

Gwalior (M.P.)

Dr Deepak Kumar,

Principal, RSM Degree College,

Rampur Ghogher, District Moradabad- 244602
Dr C S Karigar,

Department of Biochemistry,

Bangalore University, Bangalore

Dr Kusum Ramachandran

Department of Biochemistry,

Bangalore University,

Bangalore

Dr Pankaj Chauhan, Associate Professor
Department of Cell Biology,

College of Biotechnology,

S V P University Of Agric. & Tech., Meerut 250 110
Dr Adarsh Pandey,

29, Roshanganj, Shastri Niwas,
Shahjahanpur (U.P.)

Dr Manjulata Upadhyaya,

Himadri View, Ranidhara Top,

Almora 263 601 (U.A.)

Dr Sangita Bansal, Principal Scientist

NBPGR, PUSA CAMPUS,
New Delhi
Dr Purushottam,

Associate Professor, Department Of Pathology & Microbiology,
College of Biotechnology, SV P UA & T, Meerut 250 110

Dr Lakshman Prasad, Proncipal Scientist

Department of Nematology, Agriculure Material,
Indian Agricultural Research Institute (Pusa), New Delhi
Dr Veena Chaudhary,

Department of Chemistry,

C.S.S.S. (P.G.) College, Machhra, Meerut

sengar65@gmail.com

sunitiO2kuriyal@gmail.com

sdsmurthy@rediffmail.com

shaktiprabhuji@rediffmail.com
shaktiprabhuji.2011 @rediffmail.com

isdua5145@gmail.com

yvimala@gmail.com

goyal _ashwani@hotmail.com

drbijendrasingh66 @gmail.com

anand _kumarsrivastava@hotmail.com
anandalgae@yahoo.com

mukesh jhabbulal@rediffmail.com

bhatnagarsk gicts@ymail.com

dr.deepak kumar@gmail.co.in

karigar@bub.ernet.in

drramac5@gmail.com

pankaj deepO6@rediffmail.com

adarshpn73@gmail.com

manjulata707 @gmail.com

sangitabansal@yahoo.com

sangitabansall@rediffmail.com

puruivri@rediffmail.com

lakshmanprasad25@yahoo.com

veena chaudhary@yahoo.com
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Dr Arvind Kumar, Assistant Director,
Directorate of Extension,
S V P University Of Agriculture & Technology, Meerut 250 110

Prof Ashish Bhatnagar, Professor & Head,

Department of Biotechnology,

M D S University, Ajmer (Rajasthan)

Prof Dolly Wattal Dhar,

Department of Microbiology (National Facility For Blue Green
Algae), lari, Pusa Road, New Delhi

Prof Manoj Kumar Dhar, Vice Chancellor,

Jammu University,

Jammu (J & K)

Prof H B Singh, Professor,

Institute of Agricultural Sciences,

Banaras Hindu University, Varanasi-5

Dr. Mukesh Kumar, Professor, Horticulture, SVPUAT, Meerut

Dr Rakesh Singh, Principal Scientist

National Bureau Of Plant Genetic Resources, lari Campus, Pusa
Road, New Delhi

Dr Sushma Das Guru, Associate Professor & Head
Department of Botany,

Ranchi Women’S College, Ranchi

Dr Shalini Mehta (Nee Patel),

Department of Botany, Centre Of Biotechnology,
Ranchi Women College,

Ranchi 834 008

Dr Nishat Asif, Lecturer

Department of Botany, Kisan (P.G.) College,

D/O Dr Md.Asif, 212, Akbarpura New Colony,
Bahraich 271 801 U.P.

Dr Bhawana Pandey Joshi,

C/0 Prof U C Pandey, Head,

Department Of Botany, S S J Campus,

Kumaun University, Almora

Dr Anupama Uprety,

C/O/ Dr Usha Uprety, Ranidhara Road, West Pokharkhali,
Almora (U.A.)

Dr Meena Dangi,

C/O Mr Raghuveer Singh Bisht,

Sarkar Ki Aali, Lower Maal Road,

Almora 263 601

Dr Nisha Suyal,

Department Of Botany, Kumaun University,

S SJ Campus, Almora 263 601

Dr M C Sidhu, Professor

Department of Botany,

Panjab University,

Chandigarh 160014

Dr K Ramakrishna, Former Director Research

34, Staff Quarters,

S K N College of Agriculture,

Jobner 303329 (Jaipur-Raj.)

Dr Satyen Yaadav, Director, HPMI

Noida (U.P.)

Dr Devi Singh, Former Dean, Biotechnology,
Department Of Genetics & Plant Breeding, S V P University Of
Agriculture & Technology,

Meerut 250 110

Dr Kalpana Prasad,

¢/o Mr M M Sinha, 116, Co-Operative Colony,
Bokaro Steel City-827001

Dr Sunil Pabbi, Principal Scientist & Head,
Division of Microbiology, National Facility For Blue Green
Algae), IARI, Pusa, New Delhi

Dr Sandeep Chopra,

373, New Jawahar Nagar,

Jalandhar City 144 001 (Panjab)

Dr Veda Krishna, Scientist, Division of Biochemistry,
Indian Agricultural Research Institute (lari),

New Delhi 110 012

arvindadr88@yahoo.in

bhatnagarashis@gmail.com

dollywattaldhar@yahoo.com
dollywattaldhar@rediffmail.com

manojdhar@rediffmail.com

hbsl@rediffmail.com

dr.mukesh123@gmail.com

rsingh@nbpgr.ernet.in
rakesh rut@rediffmail.com

sushmadasguru@yahoo.com

shalini.mehta@gmx.com

cute nishat@rediffmail.com
asifnishat82@yahoo.com

nishub@gmail.com

b.pande@yahoo.com

anupamauprety@hotmail.com

meenabisht h@rediffmail.com

nisha.suyal@rediffmail.com

mcsidhu@hotmail.com

krkrishna4 @rediffmail.com

satyen.yaadav@sharagshop
drsyaadav@yahoo.com
devisinghll@gmail.com

kalpana.pasad66@gmail.com

sunil.pabbi@gmail.com

dr_sc373@rediffmail.com

vedabiochem@gmail.com
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SPR-LM-135

Dr S K M Basha, Professor,

H.No. 23-1-1322, Arovind Nagar

Nellore- 524003 Andhra Pradesh

Dr R K Samnotra, Principal Scientist (Veg.)

Division of Vegetable Science And Floriculture , Faculty Of
Agriculture, Skuast- Chatha- Jammu - 180009

Dr Bikesh Yadav,

Village Hallpur, Post-Gove\Indpur (Mardah),

Distt. Ghazipur (Up) 233226

Dr CS Prajapati,

Krishi Vigyan Kendra,

Baghpat, Meerut

Prof C S Prasad,

Principal Investigator, Biocontrol Lab,

Niche Area Project, Department Of Entomology,

S V P University Of Agriculture & Technology, Meerut 250 110

Dr Renu Agnihotri,

Gangasheel

3A/ 211, Azad Nagar

Kanpur- 208002

Dr Monendra Grover,

NRC on DNA Finger Printing

NBPGR, Pusa Campus,

New Delhi

Dr Rajesh Kumar,

NRC on DNA Finger Printing

NBPGR, Pusa Campus, New Delhi

Dr S Rajkumar

NRC on DNA Finger Printing

NBPGR, Pusa Campus, New Delhi

Wani Shabir Hussain (Dr)

Programme Coordinator(l/C) And Head

Farm Science Centre (Kvk) Hengbung,

Dr R A Balikai,

Professor, Entomology,

Department of Agric. Ento.,

College of Agriculture, University Of Agricultural Sciences,
Dharwad 580 005 Karnataka

Dr P C Abhilash,

Asstt. Professor, Institute Of Environment & Sustainable
Development,

Banaras Hindu University, Varanasi- 221 005

DR M S Khan,

Department of Molecular Biotechnology, College Of Life And
Environmental Sciences,

Konkuk University, Seoul-143 701, Republic Of Korea
Dr T Vijaya,

Department of Botany,

Sri Venkateshwara University,

Tirupati 517 502 A.P.

DR Partha Ray Choudhary,

Room No. 422, Seed Section, Icar, Dr Rajendra Prasad Road,
Krishi Bhawan

New Delhi 110 001

Prof Vinay Sharma, Professor & Dean,

Faculty of Science & Tech.,

AMITY UNIVERSITY,

JAIPUR (RAJ.)

Prof M U Charaya, Professor & Head, Department of Botany,

Chaudhary Charan Singh University,

Meerut

Prof | B Prasher, Professor, Department of Botany,
Panjab University,

Chandigarh 160 014

Prof Ved Pal Singh, Former Head, Department Of Botany,

Delhi University, Delhi

Dr Amit Kumar Singh, Scientist, NRCDNAF,
NBPGR, Pusa Campus,

New Delhi

Dr Sandeep Sharma, Principal Scientist,

drskmbasha@gmail.com

rksamnotra@ymail.com

bikesh.yadav33@gmail.com

crprajapati@ymail.com

csprasad23@gmail.com

renuagn@gmail.com

monendra_grover@yahoo.com

kraj.pgr@gmail.com

shabirhussainwani@gmail.com
sylvankvk@rediffmail.com,

rabalikai@gmail.com

pcabhilash@hotmail.com

mskhan.phyto@gmail.com

vijayasvu@yahoo.in

prc71@rediffmail.com

vinaysharma30@yahoo.co.uk

drcharaya07 @gmail.com

chromista@yahoo.co.in

vpsingh biology@rediffmail.com

amit singh79@yahoo.com

sundeepksharma77 @rediffmail.com
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NBPGR, Pusa Campus,

New Delhi

Dr Nidhi Verma, NBPGR,

Pusa Campus,

New Delhi

Dr Hemant Kumar Gupta, IFS, Chief Scientific Officer,
Conservator of Forests,

Department Of Environmental Science & Technology, State
Council For Sci.,

Tech. & Environ, 34, Sda-Complex,

Kasumpti, Shimla-9 (H.P.)

Dr Rajarshi Kumar Gour, FASC,

Department of Biotechnology, DD University

Gorakhpur 273 001

Dr Anjuli Agarwal, Agriculture Research Centre, G B Pant
University of Agriculture & Technology, Majhera (U.A.)
Dr Sunil Kumar, Centre of Plant Breeding,

C C S Haryana Agricultural University, Hisar

Dr Veena Gupta, Principal Scientist

Division of Germplasm Conservation

National Bureau of Plant Genetic Resources (NBPGR),
Pusa Campus, New Delhi- 110 012

Dr Rama Kant, RKM,

Kailashahar,

Tripura

Prof Pramod W Ramteke,

AAIDU (SHIATS),

Allahabad

Dr Anubhuti Sharma, Principal Scientist (Biochem)
ICAR-Institute

MAU-BHANJAN

Prof Renu Bhardwaj,

Department of Botanical & Environmental Sciences,
Guru Nanak Dev University, Amritsar 143 005

Dr Siddharth N. Rahul S/O Beg Ram Singh, Dept. of Plant
Pathology, College of Agriculture,

S V P University, Modipuram, Meerut.

Mailing Address:- Type-2 Old Civil Count Compound Bagpat-
250609,U.P

Dr D P Biradar, Registrar

University of Agricultural Sciences,

Raichur - 584 102 Karnataka, India

Dr Talwinder Singh Kahlon, Western Regional Research Center,
Dr Manisha Mangal,

Principal Scientist (Agricultural Biotechnology)

Division of Vegetable Science, IARI,

New Delhi, India - 11 0012

Dr Seema N Shinde, Head & Associate Professor, Ramnarain
Ruia Autonomous College, Mumbai

Dr Amit Sharma,

Principal Scientist & In-Charge

Ramie Research Station (Crijaf), Indian Council of Agriculture
Research, P.O. Sorbhog, Distt. Barpeta (Assam)-781317

Prof S S Bargali, Department of Botany, Kumaun University

(D S B College), Nainital (U.A.)

Dr. Sorabh Chaudhary s/o Mr. Mangeram, Dept. Ag. Biotech
College Of

Ag. SV P University Modipuram Meerut. Mailing Address: Vill:-
Sadhur, Post- Rohana Mills

Distt:- Muzaffarnagar-251202,U.P

Dr. Hemant K Gupta, IFS

Chief Scientific Officer & Joint Member Secretary, C, Science
and Technology, State Council For Science, Technology &
Environment, & Hp State Biodiversity Board, 34, Sda Complex,
Kasumpti, Shimla-9,

Dr. Devarajan Thangadurai

Department Of Botany Karnatak University, Dharwad- 580003,
Karnatak

Prof Kottapalli Sreenivasa Rao

Department of Botany, University Of Delhi, Delhi

Dr. D.K. Srivastava

nidhipgr@gmail.com
nidhinbpgr@gmail.com

hemant.gupta@fulbrightmail.org

gaurrajarshi@hotmail.com

anjulit@rediffmail.com

veena@nbpgr.ernet.in

ramakant.algae@gmail.com

pwramteke@yahoo.com

sharmaanubhuti@yahoo.com

renu_bhardwaj@rediffmail.com;

renubhardwaj82 @gmail.com
sagar4499@gmail.com

dpbiradar@yahoo.com

Talwinder.kahlon@ars.usda.gov
manishamangal@rediffmail.com

seema02shinde@gmail.com

amit78sharma@rediffmail.com

surendrakiran@rediffmail.com

sorabh.gene@gmail.com

Hemant.gupta@fulbrightmail.com

drthanga.kud@gmail.com

rao.srkottapalli@gmail.com

dksuhf89 @gmail.com
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